
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

 
Country: JAMAICA  

Procurement Entity: SPECTRUM MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY (SMA) 

Project Name: 
PROCUREMENT FOR THE SUPPLY OF CELL ON WHEELS (TRANSPORTABLE 
RADIO MONITORING & DIRECTIONAL FINDING SYSTEM 

RFP #: SMA-ICB-COW(TRMDFS)-2025-01-1 
 

The Spectrum Management Authority (SMA) Limited is an Agency of the Ministry of Science, Energy, Telecommunications and Transport (MSETT) 
has made budgetary allocation toward the improvement of its spectrum management capabilities and intends to apply part of this budget to 
the procurement of a Cell On Wheels (Transportable Radio Monitoring & Directional Finding System). 

 
 
Bidding will be conducted through the International Competitive Bidding (ICB) procedures specified in the Government of Jamaica (GoJ), Public 
Procurement Act, 2015 and the Public Procurement Regulations, 2018, and is open to all Eligible and Qualified bidders as defined in the Policies. 
 
Product Specification:  
 

General: 
 
 
 

Mast: 
 

Electrical: 
 

Generator: 
 

Shelter: 
 
 

Air 
Condition  

 

Shelter integrated atop a 15,000lb capacity Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR), multi-terrain drawbar trailer with 
all-wheel electric brakes that incorporates a heavy-duty telescopic outrigger stabilizing system configured to support 
shelter 
 
Elevation of minimum 20 feet; Minimum Load Capacity: 40 kg   
                                                                                

 Interior: 2-bulb L.E.D. fixture, 120VAC; Exterior: Exterior grade LED lights with photocell  

  7kW Diesel Generator minimum IF bandwidth 40Mhz minimum 
 
Approximate Outside Dimensions: 8 feet long x 8 feet wide x 8 feet tall (height includes 6 inches skid) – Minimum                                            
Approximate Inside Dimensions: 7 feet 4 inches long x 7 feet 4 inches wide x 6 feet 9 inches tall – Minimum  
 
One (1) 2-ton cooling (24,000 BTU) 

 

 
Eligibility for Bid Submission 
 
To establish eligibility all Bidders must comply with the following criteria at the time of bid submission: 

a. Signed copy of Bidder Information Form at Section IV along with required documents stated therein 
b. Signed Letter of Bid Submission Form at Section IV 
c. Certificate of Incorporation 

 
 
Collection of Bid Documents  
A complete set of Bidding Documents in English will be available for download as at January 06, 2025 on the GoJ Electronic Procurement 
website www.gojep.gov.jm.  Registration instructions are available on the website. Mandatory registration is required for vendors to participate. 
 
Failure to obtain the bidding documents from the SMA via the GoJ Electronic Procurement website will result in the Bidder’s ineligibility to 
participate in the procurement process. 
 
Deadline for Submission of Bids 
Bids must be submitted online via www.gojep.gov.jm no later than January 27, 2025 at 3:00 pm, Jamaica Time (UTC 5). 
The system will automatically reject a late bid. 
 

Bid Opening 

Online bid opening takes place on January 27, 2025 at 3:15 p.m. Jamaica Time (UTC 5).  
An online bid opening report will be sent to all Bidders that submitted a proposal. 
 
The GoJ is not obliged to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to cancel the bid process at any time before the award of a contract 
without incurring any liability to any of the Bidders. 
 
Further information may be obtained from: https://www.sma.gov.jm/tenders/  
 
 

                                                                                      Manager, Public Procurement 
                                                            Spectrum Management Authority 

13-19 Harbour Street, Kingston  
Tel: (876) 967-7948, (876) 922-8884 

Website: https://www.sma.gov.jm/tenders    
Email: procurement@sma.gov.jm   

 
 

 

http://www.gojep.gov.jm/
http://www.gojep.gov.jm/
https://www.sma.gov.jm/tenders/
https://www.sma.gov.jm/tenders
mailto:procurement@sma.gov.jm

